
iI

AGRICULTURE SECTION
DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE

DHOLAR, MOTI DAMAN
DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Machinery/2015-16/2- 6 Dated:- 26/06 /2015

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Daman
from the registered authorised manufacturers/ distributors/suppliers for supply of Agriculture Machinery as

detailed below :-

Sr. Particulars Qnty. Approx. cost EMD

No. ( In Rs. )

1. Supply of Agriculture Machinery 8 Nos. 4,39,409/- 11,000/-

(See Annexure -A

The terms & condition:-
I The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal along

with Tender form.
2 The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & valid up to 180 days. The Successful Tenderer shall have

to bear all the costs of material spare parts/fitting/ labour/transportation etc.
3 The interested parties should have the above mentioned items ready in their stock for supply. The

delivery of F 0 R is to be made at Govt. Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman. within 15 days, from the
date of issue of date of supply Order.

4 The items to be supplied should have been produced/ manufactured, packed, labelled and being sold
in conformity with the provisions of relevant Acts/ Rules in force. All the materials
trailer/machinery/equipments/ spare parts, etc. to be used for the standard quality. If the materials of

sub-standard quality are used
5 To examine the credentials, the random sampling of the items will be done in accordance with

established norms. The items / materials / machinery/ equipments/ spare parts, etc. found defective or
damaged or otherwise not conforming to the given specifications will be rejected and the supplier
will be liable to replace the same within specified period of time in within 15 days.

6 The quantity to be supplied will be subject to replacement without prior notice.
7 The EMD, shall be furnished in the form of valid FDR or DD drawn in the name of Chief Executive

Officer, District Panchayat , Daman and the same should be Enclosed with sealed tender. Tender
received without enclosing specified EMD, if demanded, shall be rejected. EMD of the Successful
Tenderer will be retained till 180 days. EMDs of the unsuccessful Tenderers will be released to them
within 15 days from the date of opening of Tenders.

8 Interested parties should be registered with VAT Deptt. of the State / UT in which its HO/Sale office
is located and should submit the copy of VAT Registration Certificate/TIN alongwith copy of PAN.

9 The interested parties should submit the copies of the Income Tax Returns filed by them for the last

two Assessment years.
10 The payment will be made through direct RTGS/NEFT only after successful completion of supply to

the satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer,District Panchayat, Daman.
II The tender forms are available up to 3 / 07/2015 and may be obtained after payment of Rs.500/-

(Rs. Five Hundred only in cash non refundable) during working hours on any working day from
Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

12 The sealed tender should reach this office up to 3.00 a.m. on 6' / 01/2015 in the sealed envelope
Superscribed as "Tender for supply of Agriculture Machinery" the Tender will be opened on the
same day of 4.00 p.m. by this purchase committee in presence of the parties or their authorized

Representatives, if possible.
14 The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be acceptable to

the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.
15 The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer, District

Panchayat, Daman & Diu, Daman.
16 All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of the appropriate

Court/ Authority in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu only.

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Account Officer/DDO
Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat,

Daman.

Copy to:-
1. The P . A. to the President , District Panchayat, Daman.
2. The Chief Executive Officer , District Panchayat, Daman.

\\,,3iTlie District Informatics Officer , NIC, Secretariat , Daman with a request to place this notice on the

official website.
4. The Asstt . Director (Rajbhasha)... with request to translate this notice in Hindi.

5. All Offices /Section under District Panchayat , Daman for wide publicity.

6. Notice Board.
7. Guard file.

II



Annexure - A

AGRICULTURE SECTION
DISTRICT PANCHAYAT OFFICE

DHOLAR, MOT[ DAMAN

DAMAN -396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Machinery/2015-16/ 2 , Dated: - . 6/06/2015

Sr. No. Description of items Qn ty .
1 Power Tiller ;- 12 HP, 8 Nos.

Model:- DI (Direct Injection) Horizontal, Four Stock, Diesel , Single
Cylinder and Water Cooled,
RPM:-2000, Fuel Tank Capacity :-10 tq 11 Ltr.
Capacity :-740cc to 750cc, Tyre Size :-600x12
Ground Clearance :-200 to 205mm
No. of Speed :-Forward-6, Reverse-6
No. of Bleds :-20 Nos.(Rottary).
Tilling width :-600 to 650mm.
Tilling Depth :-190 to 200mm.
Tilling Capacity :-I Hactor /8 hrs.

Tilling Weight :-480 to 500 kgs.
2 Mini Trailor (attachment for power tiller) Main Chassis Made from 75x40mm

'C' Channel, Bottom & Side Plate 2 mm, Axle size 50x5Omm square bare, with
break units, Tyre size 600x16 (Accurate).

3 Tractor Hitch Frame (Hook)
4 Cage wheel (attachment for power tiller) Ring 25mm Thickness Rod, Single

ring Type, Centre plat 6mm, side support 20mm thickness rod, ring die meter 30
inch Heavy duty.

5 Pavdo ( Tait Skil) (attachment for power tiller)
6 `V' fine Straight B lards (attachment for power tiller)
7 Water tanker MS 4500 Ltr. Capacity. ( attachment for tractor) platt thickness

4mm, Axle size 75x75 square bar, Bearing size 13xl3, 8-Hole Hub lock type
disk, tyre size 900x16, Real side 3 Main chassis 6x3 `C' channel without left
spring, Tank inch outlet valve, Top side Door, size 24x24 square Door, with
Double cote paint.

(I. B. Patel)
Asstt. Accounts officer/DDO
Dist. Panchayat, Agri.Cell,

Daman


	page 1
	page 2

